prepaym. and accrued income € k 91,819 108,723 147,366 182,270 305,534 364,743 353,625

Capital resources € k 6,959 8,477 8,561 13,587 24,096 15,278 17,689

Equity capital* € k 44,114 46,179 81,582 107,174 195,687 231,177 193,824 -16

Subscribed capital € k 48,697 48,697 55,453 56,398 75,087 75,087 75,087

Capital reserve € k 0 0 13,513 12,568 48,734 48,734 48,734

Reserves € k 0 0 681 19,793 39,068 83,055 70,003

Net profit/loss for the year € k -8,086 -6,579 6,713 13,202 18,455 24,301 0

Shares held by other shareh. € k 3,503 4,061 5,222 5,213 14,343 10,773 1,193 -89

External capital € k 225,016 242,002 272,192 311,890 504,849 635,476 703,346 11

Particip. certificate capital € k 2,851 7,669 0 0 0 0 0

Special account for

investment allowances € k 144 66 50 1,632 1,219

Provisions € k 60,154 57,434 62,141 81,472 113,928 139,302 148,386

Accounts payable inc. def. taxes,

accruals and deferred income € k 161,867 176,833 210,001 228,786 389,702 496,174 554,960

Balance sheet total € k 269,130 288,181 353,774 419,064 700,536 877,426 898,363 2

*up to 2000 inc. shares held by other company members

HGB IFRS

gildemeister group Changes
2002 2001 2002 against 2001

€ m € m € m %

Sales

Total 1,032.8 1,145.4 -112.6 -10

Domestic 491.7 567.9 -76.2 -13

International 541.1 577.5 -36.4 -6

% International 52 50

Order intake

Total 981.0 1,103.1 -122.1 -11

Domestic 455.6 566.1 -110.5 -20

International 525.4 537.0 -11.6 -2

% International 54 49

Orders on hand*

Total 328.8 380.6 -51.8 -14

Domestic 141.2 177.3 -36.1 -20

International 187.6 203.3 -15.7 -8

% International 57 53

Investments 29.9 54.9 -25.0 -46

Staff costs 270.2 274.2 -4.0 -1

Employees 4,821 5,030 -209 -4

plus trainees 224 204 20 10

Total employees* 5,045 5,234 -189 -4

* Reporting date 31 Dec.

 Tangible and intangible asset additions, excluding capitalised development expenses, goodwill

additions and financial leases

Changes
against

gildemeister group prev. year
1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 in %

Balance sheet ratios

Capitalisation ratio

of fixed assets % 17.8 18.8 20.9 23.4 30.1 28.2 30.8 9

Working intensity

of current assets % 82.2 81.2 79.1 76.6 69.9 71.8 69.2 -4

Equity ratio % 16.4 16.0 23.1 25.6 27.9 26.3 21.6 -18

External capital ratio % 83.6 84.0 76.9 74.4 72.1 73.7 78.4 6

Assets structure % 21.7 23.1 26.4 30.6 43.0 39.3 44.4 13